TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Filterfresh Coffee Service, Inc.		01/17/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK Refreshment Services, LLC		
Street Address:	1101 Market Street, 29th Floor		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19107		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1253647	FILTERFRESH	
Registration Number:	1396073	FILTERFRESH	
Registration Number:	1586561		
Registration Number:	2376785	GREAT COFFEE. GREAT CHOICES. ANYTIME.	
Registration Number:	2305020	OCEAN STATE COFFEE COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3887025	FILTERFRESH COFFEE SERVICE CHOICES@WORK	
Registration Number:	3887026	FILTERFRESH COFFEE SERVICE	
Registration Number:	3887028	CHOICES @ WORK	
Serial Number:	77815459	COFFEECART	
Serial Number:	85254926	BLUE ESTATES BLENDS MOUNTAIN RANGE ROASTS	
Serial Number:	85265267	BLUE ESTATES BLENDS MOUNTAIN RANGE ROASTS	
Registration Number:	4059567	GREEN@WORK	
Registration Number:	2358902	RHODE ISLAND BLEND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0365

900214199

 Fax Number:
 (215)701-2273

 Phone:
 215-665-7273

 Email:
 cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller
Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor
Address Line 2: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARFF-0002 - 0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
Signature:	/Camille M. Miller/
Date:	02/08/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=ARFF - Assignment#page1.tif source=ARFF - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0366

ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SERVICES, LLC

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Gregory C. Ott, do hereby certify that I am the Assistant Secretary of ARAMARK Refreshment Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") in which capacity I am authorized to execute this Certificate on behalf of the Company.

I further certify that:

- 1. Pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement dated as of August 24, 2011 between the Company and Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc. (the "Agreement"), the Company acquired 100% of the stock of Van Houtte USA Holdings, Inc. and certain of its subsidiaries (the "Acquired Companies").
- 2. Attached hereto is a copy of Schedule 3.1 of the Agreement listing the Acquired Companies, including **Filterfresh Coffee Service, Inc.** (formerly known as Filterfresh Corporation), a Delaware Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name as of the day of January, 2012.

By: Gregory C. Ott

Assistant Secretary

ATTACHMENT Portions Omitted

SCHEDULE 3.1

Acquired Companies

Name of Acquired Company	Jurisdiction of Organization	Jurisdictions of Foreign Qualification
Filterfresh Coffee Service, Inc. (formerly known as Filterfresh Corporation)		AZ, CA, CO, FL, GA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MA, ME, MI, MO, NC, NV, NY, OH, OR, PA, SC, TN, TX
(formerly known as Filterness Corporation)	DE	None
Filterfresh Franchise Group, LLC	DE	MA
Van Houtte USA Holdings Inc.	DE	NJ, NY
Corporate Coffee Systems LLC	DE	DC, MD

TRADEMARK REEL: 004713 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 02/08/2012